Meeting Agenda-tentative

Meeting Title County Commissioners Start Time 9:00 a.m.

Date

9:00
9:00
9:15
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Place Commissioner’s Room
Courthouse, Mohall, ND

Convene

Jason Mayfield, Wold Engineering - MRP road update

Ryan Ackerman & Sabrina Herrmann - Ackerman Estvold Engineering - SRIB quarterly update
Sean Mattern, Road Supervisor - Road Update

Equipment Rental Bid opening
Bethany Gates, County Agent - HR services

ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED

O 0NN AW -

o
=}

Mouse River Park west access road

Mouse River Park bridge status

Environmental Reports for County Shops

Johnson Controls report on proposed heating system for Courthouse
Correspondence

Officers Reports, Travel Requests, Bills, January Payroll

Other

FUTURE MEETINGS:

SOOI N AR WN -

L

February 18- JDA - 7:30 a.m.

February 18 & 19 - Local Government Capitol Connection @ Bismarck
March 4 - County Commissioners- 9:00 a.m.

? March 18 - County Commissioners- 9:00 a.m.



