Meeting Agenda-tentative

Meeting Title	County Commissioners	Start Time	9:00 a.m.
Date	Tuesday, February 4, 2025	Place	Commissioner's Room Courthouse, Mohall, ND

9:00	Convene
9:00	Jason Mayfield, Wold Engineering - MRP road update
9:15	Ryan Ackerman & Sabrina Herrmann - Ackerman Estvold Engineering - SRJB quarterly update
9:30	Sean Mattern, Road Supervisor - Road Update
10:00 10:30 11:00	Equipment Rental Bid opening Bethany Gates, County Agent - HR services
11:30	

ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED

- 1 Mouse River Park west access road
- 2 Mouse River Park bridge status
- 3 Environmental Reports for County Shops
- 4 Johnson Controls report on proposed heating system for Courthouse
- 5 Correspondence
- 6 Officers Reports, Travel Requests, Bills, January Payroll

7

8

9

10 Other

FUTURE MEETINGS:

- 1 February 18- JDA 7:30 a.m.
- 2 February 18 & 19 Local Government Capitol Connection @ Bismarck
- 3 March 4 County Commissioners- 9:00 a.m.
- 4 ? March 18 County Commissioners- 9:00 a.m.

5

6

/

8

9

10